GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2554
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4™ AUGUST, 2023

“CRITICAL CARE AMBULANCES”
2554: SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of general and critical care ambulances in Andhra Pradesh under the
Emergency Response Service of National Health Mission;

(b) the number of general and critical care ambulances provided to Andhra Pradesh under
National Health Mission in the last three years; and

(©) the details of the financial assistance granted to Andhra Pradesh for running ambulance

services including 104 and 108 ambulance services?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) to (b): The details of National Ambulance Services in the State of Andhra Pradesh under
NHM, as reported by the State for last three years is placed at Annexure.
(c): The details of financial assistance under State Programme Implementation Plans (SPIP)

approved for National Ambulance service for the last three years to the State of Andhra Pradesh
for running ambulance services is as under:

(Rs. in Lakh)

Financial Year SPIP Approval
2020-21 9,468.01
2021-22 9,295.20
2022-23 10,791.22

Note: SPIP Approval is as per Financial Monitoring Report (FMR) submitted by the State.
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Annexure

Number of Emergency Response Services vehicles operational in

The State of Andhra Pradesh Under NHM as reported by the State

Year Advance Life Support Basic Life Support Total
(ALS) (BLS)
2020-21 213 53§ 748
2021-22 213 535 748
2022-23 213 555 768




